

15 April 2005

TARIFF UPDATE

Northwestel Inc. Tariff Notice No. 817

Please file the attached Tariff pages and remove the previous pages on the effective date of the new page.

The Commission, in Telecom Order CRTC 2005-143, has approved the above Tariff.

This tariff was requested to revise the minimum monthly alternating current (AC) power charge per site from a flat-rate fee of \$10.90 to a fee of \$0.33 per watt, with a minimum monthly charge of \$198.00 for 600 watts.

The revisions take effect as of 15 April 2005.

Tariff CRTC No.

Page Description

CRTC 3010 CRTC 3010 49th Revised Page 2 6th Revised Page 10

Yours truly,

Paula Bowdring

Assistant, Regulatory Affairs

(867) 393-7644

pbowdring@nwtel.ca

Attachments

COYC AMILINE 20847200

CRTC 3010 49th Revised Page 2 Cancels 48th Revised Page 2

SPECIAL SERVICES CHECK SHEET

Original and revised pages of this Tariff listed below are in effect.

PAGE	REVISION	PAGE	REVISION	PAGE	REVISION
Title	1	34	1	67	Original
1	2	35	1	68	Original
2	49 (C)	36	3	69	Original
3	21	37	3	70	Original
3A	7	38	3	71	Original
3B	Original	39	3	72	Original
4	3	40	3	73	Original
5	3	41	6	74	Ĭ
6	2	41A	4	75	Original
7	5	41B	4	76	Original
7A	Original	41C	4	77	ĭ
8	6	42	6	78	Original
9	3	43	6	79	Original
10	6 (C)	44	6	80	Original
11		45	6	81	Original
12	2 5	46	Î.	87	Original
13	3	47	1	88	Original
14	3	48	1	89	1
15	3	49	1	90	Original
16	5	50	1	91	ไ
. 17	8	51	1	92	Original
18	5	52	I	93	Original
19	4	53	Original	94	Original
20	3	54	1	95	Original
21	3	55	Original	96	Original
22	3	56	Original	97	Original
23	3	57	1	98	Original
24	3	58	2	100	Original
25	3	59	4	101	Original
26	4	60	1	102	Original
27	4	61	3	103	Original
28	2	62	1	104	Original
29	3	63	Original	105	2
29A	ł	64	1	106	Original
30	5	65	1		Ü
31	3	66	1		
32	4				
33	3				

SPECIAL SERVICES CUSTOMER DESIGNED SERVICES

CRTC 3010 6th Revised Page 10 Cancels 5th Revised Page 10

Item 702

4.	. Power Rates	Monthly charge	
		Per Watt/Month	
		(Notes)	
	Commercial Power		
	AC Power no Standby	0.33	
	AC Power with Standby	0.35	
	DC Power	0.49	
	Prime Power Road Accessible Sites		
	AC Power	0.23	
	DC Power		
	De l'Over		
	Prime Power helicopter Accessible Sites		
	AC Power	0.54	
	DC Power	0.81	
	Notes: a) Minimum AC charge per site – 60	00 watts per customer.	(A) (C)
	b) Minimum DC charge per site – 10	00 watts per customer.	(A)
			(D)
			(p)

5. Antenna Attachment to Company Owned Towers

OCCUPANCY RATES FOR RADIO SITES (cont'd)

Definitions

"Antenna" means a transmission device for the emission and/or reception of electromagnetic waves or signals by other wireless media.

"Building" means the building(s) that are owned or controlled by Northwestel and that are associated with a Tower at a Tower Site.

"Site Preparation Charge" means the charge to the Customer for the Site Preparation Work.

"Site Preparation Work" means all necessary work which must be carried out to provide the service requested by the Customer at the Tower Site(s) in question including, without limitation, any necessary construction, installation, design modifications or other modifications to the Tower Site(s) to accommodate the WSO Equipment.

"Tower" means all structures owned or controlled by Northwestel that support the placement of Antennas, including building rooftop or building side mounts, ground-mounted posts, ground-mounted pipes, ground-mounted poles or ground-mounted masts.

"Tower Site" means the site owned or controlled by Northwestel upon which a Tower and the associated Building(s) are located.

For explanation of symbols see Page 1

Issued: 07 January 2005

Approved in Telecom Order CRTC 2005-143, 15 April 2005

© 2005 Northwestel Inc.

Effective: 15 April 2005

TN_817